UNOFFICIAL COPRHiims

Doc#. 0809915003 Fee: $48.00
Eugene “Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: $10.00

Cook County Recorde! of Deeds
Date: 04/09/2000 08:37 AM Fg: 1of7

After Recording Return To:
RUTH RUHL, P.C.
[Company Name|

Attn: Recording Deparanent
[Name of Natural Persoii]
2305 Ridge Road, Suite 10¢
[Street Address]

Rockwall, Texas 75087
[City, State, Zip]

Prepared By:
RUTH RUHL, P.C.
2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106
Rockwall, TX 75087
Freddie Mac Loan No.: 468284745

Loan No.: 0040521783

THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTEE Iy DUPLICATE ORIGINALS.
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THF GRIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LLAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECOPDED.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREENMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification™), is effective January 1st, 200y , between
Wieslaw Modzelewski and Elzbieta Modzelewski, husband and wife
(“Borrpwer/Grantor”y and
Aurora Loan Services LLC

(“Lender/Grantee™),
whose address is 10350 Park Meadows Drive, Littleton, Colorado 80124
and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note™) made by the Borrower, dated April 26th, 2007 .in the
original principat sum of U.S. $ 214,500.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the
“Security Instrument”), recorded on May 14th, 2007 , in Book/Liber N/A . Page N/A ,
Instrument No. 0713456152 , Official Records of Cook County, Illinois
The Security Tnstrument, which Was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property™),
which is located at 3235 North Neenah Avenue, Chicago, lllinois 60634

ILLINOIS FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 4

b - e A KA TP P R



0909915003 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.; 468284745
Loan No.: 0040521783

That real property is described as follows:

LOT 124 IN OLIVER L. WATSON'S 2ND BELMONT AVENUE ADDITION TG CHICAGO IN THE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

TAX ID NO.: 13-19-432-009-0000

The Borrower has requesicd/mat the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to fiie turms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, azd ether good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree to mo2ify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions <7 tlits Modification supersede and replace anty inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instrument

L. The Borrower represents that the Borrorver [X] is, [_] is not, the occupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that interest bas sccrued but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiurns apd other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest in the Note and the Security Instrament, and that such mierest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$15,981.89 . have been added to the indebtedness under e terms of the Note and Security Instrument.
As of January Ist, 2009 , the amount, including such amounts whi:h huvs been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principa! 2alance™) is U.S. $228,718.90

3 The Berrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, phie interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged¢sithe Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 6.000 %, beginning Jamiary 1st, 2009 . The Borrower Oiomises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 1,258.44 , beginning on the 1st ~day.sf February, 2009
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month. Ifon Janmary 1st, 2049 , (the
“Modified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security [z ament, as
amended by this Medification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Matu:ity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at Aurora Loan Services LLC, 10350 Park Meadows Drive,
Littleton, Colorado 80124
or at such place as the Lender may require.

4, Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including without limitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance preriums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

ILLINOIS FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 4

bt e MRS Bl <84 et e 58 1 - e RS e ne ey S AR U e v e Remaran S S L s e —



0909915003 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 468284745
Loan No.: (040521783

6. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification,
the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the
covenants and agreements of this Modification as if ihe rider(s) were a part of this Modification. [Check applicable
box({es)]

(] 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

K] Modification Duc on Transfer Rider

LBt nkruptcy Rider

L1 Odier Rider

[To be signed by all Botrowers, endorsers, guarantors, suretics, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument].

Gl
MQ\— w e OLL\,J/\J M U (Seal)

Datc Wieslaw Modzelewski —Borrower
) N |

OT O 2009 aobdt Jhehdok (seal)

Date Elzbieta Modzelewski ~Borrower

) (Seal)

Date —Borrower

= (Seal)

Date --Borrower

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMEN7
State of  Illinois §
8
County of Cook

§
‘ A
On this 0 ?: day of r\)ww ;,‘X) R , before me,
Kinga Belotti Sname af notary/, a Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared Wieslaw Modzelewski and Elzbieta Modzelewski

[name of person acknowledged], known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

) P o T SN §
(Seal) LW DION ’ﬁ”ﬁ&t’é&'

}WW" - é’?ﬁblAL Kinga Belotti
S Ve s e
! KINGA BEL o Ligyzd DELOTT
YoNot g LhY H P
Sipy oo Fublic - State of ine; Type or Print Name of Notary
L ZEmssion Expirgs Sep 1,? 02'3” Notary Public, State of _Z 1L ! /Lo t5

My C ission Expires: ¢
y Commission Exp SNECT ”‘3,{3.&.:?:’

ILLINOIS FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 3 of 4




0909915003 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 468284745
Loan No.: 0040521783

Aurora Loan Services LLLC J " Z ’ Oﬁ
—Lender -Date

By: J \\W \E.‘U\MIY\Q)’\

Shawnda Werriman

Its; Sr, Vice Presideny

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of  Colorado §
§
County of Douglas §
On this | A day of J Al e [] . before e,
Tamara M Twomey [name of rotary], a Nowaty Public in and for said state,
personally appeared Shawnda Merriman ., Sr. Vice PresiGont

[name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent] of  Aurora Loan Services LLC

. Jname of entity]
known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said entity, and aclipzwledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

(Seal) %“M Ll’l \DW\U’X

Tamary fL_TWomgy
Tamara M Twomey _ "fé maia M ,IJD-dUWlLiJ
NOTARY PUBLIC Type or Print Name of Notary
State of Colorado LN
— ‘ —— Notary Public, State of (,0( OY’M{G
My Commission Expires Oct 28, 2017 My Commission Expires:

0282019

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Page 4 of 4




0909915003 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

Freddic Mac Loan No.: 468284745
Loan No.: 0040321783

THIS MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective the 1st day of January, 2009
and is incorporatedinte and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the
same date made by Wieslaw Modzelewski and Elzbieta Modzelewski, husband and wife

(the “Borrower™)
and Aurora Loan Services LLC

{the “Lender™)
covering the Property described in the Laan Modification Agreement located at: 3235 North Neenah Avenue,

Chicago, Illinois 60634
ITroperty Address)

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in'the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as follows:

A Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or riovision of the Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees 25 follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrowe!. Iiall or any part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Bocrovver is sold or transferred and Borrower
is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lendcr niay, as its option, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Secutity Instrument. However. 2nis option shall not be exercised
by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loar. Mrdification Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed withinwviich Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these suias/prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrament without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

RNV RSP

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER Pagelof3
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (Modified)

B PO JPSI TSRS R et £ s e i e it ek 4 imn e o



0909915003 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.; 468284745
Loan No.: 0040521783

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due On Transfer Rider, the Loan
Modification A greement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect.

—
O 7 oo qu MOO/’HWL A/(/ W (Seal)

Date Wieslaw Modzelewski -Borrower

0T N 2ot GJCL(JOJ‘L M\J‘« (Seal)

Date Elzbicta Modzelewski -Borrower
/p {Seal)

Date -Borrower
) {Secal)

Date -Borrower
MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER Page 2 of 3

FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (Mbndified)




0909915003 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.; 468284745
Loan No.; 0040521783

&
Aurora Loan Services LLC l’[l 07

—Lender

By: J ﬂ\o)\}\_lﬂ\&f\

ShawndarMerriman

Its: Sr Vice President f=

-Date

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Page 3 of 3
(Modified)



